Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
BUREAU OF CORRRECTIONS
City of Muntiniupa

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN # 1

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE/INTERESTED BIDDERS FOR THE INFORMATION
SYSTEM STRATEGIC PLAN WITH TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR
CONTRACT (ABC) OF THIRTY THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY
SIX THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 33,176,000.00)

LOT 2 - SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF
INTERNET CONNECTIVITY FOR BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

PLEASE BE GUIDED TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE
END-USER FOR LOT 2:

1. Changes from item Table 1 to Table 2

NR PARTICULARS QTY UNIT
1 1.2 Standard Ku-band (14.0 — 14.5Ghz) antenna unit
2 3w standard Ku-band (14.0 — 14.5Ghz) Block Up-converter unit

(BUC)
3 Ku-band (10.95 - 11.7Ghz) Low-Noise Block Down-converter 4 i
(LNB)
4 Router (4 port) T unit
5 Switch (16 port) 8 unit

NR PARTICULARS QrTY UNIT

1 Satellite Internet Disc :

12 Standard Ku-band (14.0 - 14.5Ghz) antenna, 3w
standard Ku-band (14.0 - 14.5Ghz) Block Up-converter
(BUC), Ku-band (10.95 — 11.7Ghz) Low-Noise Block Down-
converter (LNB) or

Microwave antenna : 5 units
Min_ of 0.6 m low profile ultra-high parformance microwave
antenna, Support frequency band from 6 Ghz to 36 Ghz, IDU
should support E1,Fe and GE interfaces, Microwave antenna

pole

2 Router (4 port) 7

unit
3 Switch (16 port) 8 unit

2. Bandwidth for the remotes sites be modified from (2 Burstable to 5 Mbps) to (2
Burstable to 6 Mbps)

3. SLA from 99.9 % to 99.8 for wired, 99.6 for radio and 99.5 for VSAT.



4. The bidder should provide a comprehensive training for managed service for
the switches and routers for each site.

5. Revision of service delivery from 60 calendar days to 90 calendar days.

6. Submission and Opening of Bids will be moved from August 26, 2014 — 9:00
AM. to August 28, 2014 - 1:00 P.M.

LOT § - SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION OF
HARDWARE AND LICENSE SOFTWARE FOR THE DIGITALIZATION OF
FINGERPRINT RECORDS

1. Certified True Copy of Valid and Current Business/Mayor's Permit for 2014
instead of 2013.

2. The word “IN FAITH WHEREOF wil be amended to “IN WITNESS
WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO.....OF ANNEX G.

FOR FURTHER INQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT THE BUCOR-BAC
CHAIRMAN OR BUCOR-BAC HEAD SECRETARIAT AT TELEPHONE NO. (02)

772-2716/478-0907.
ISSUED THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUS}/2014 AT MUNTINLUPA CITY.
P/SUPT IV RA D.RU

CHAIRPE , BUCOR BA



